Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 31, 1996

Mr. Arthur J. Wilson
Dry Clean by Wilson
11252 State Road #84
Davie, Florida 33325

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112336
Dear Mr. Wilson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, includihg change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

;:%Qzaag&i223&/54¢0&4,¢// o
Dotty Diltz, Chief 7 A

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
mudJ Is

. A
4@7’#(/{& 4 wWilsoe (AMN?LQ ~CorporaTion

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
bﬁc’ Cleaw By wWilgowo
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: F LD
9%2 1392 (3
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /1252 ST. RD. #5y
City: DAV &, FLor/ipA  County: BROWARD Zip Code: 33325~

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ArTHue 4. Wijsvw <OWNER
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Devy CLEAN B y W lsomn

Street Address: #2<z 3T. Rp, 25y

City: DAve [FLORIDA County: BRowARD Zip Code: 33325
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (954 )M73 -F0 S% Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

007 8 199
Air Monitorin

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of A g

& Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information
Y
1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installjed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control _ Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit __PRuE e Dy <

(1) w/ ref. condenser SEpr Rl

(2) w/ carbon adsorber ’
(3) w/ no controls
(Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

STO RE PurncHASED  7-22-FY4 mRckine (URy tleaming Y458 RLREAD . 0#

PREMiSES ~ -« . .
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x |

\

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
440 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: | |

\

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source
Existing large area source k | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

‘%_Z?—»?/(/

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X4 ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source !
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD D

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



e PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

T COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
% YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EI/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

——

AIRSID#: O/4 233(.. DATE: "f/ //3  TIMEIN: ‘979 TIMEOUT: /¢ ¢C 1
\ —_— S

- 7,
FACILITY NAME: vy (e b 7 W./som
/ / o= D , \(;a\ /\’: 43/ "L// @

FACILITY LOCATION:

. .o [ B ey
Devif SL 3338 «

i i P

~ C
//]l/’f/if) Ltk Lfv'/l ¢y : PHO

<
@: . o
CONTACT NAME: Sl pHOMES, ok

i _ T e &
— R

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

-

| PART I: NOTIFICATION > 2

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: &1 No notification form-----r=m
(check appropriate box) \\_B’ﬂrop store/out of busmess/petrolcum_w j
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <"140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr . transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areasource =~ 0O 4. New Iérgc arca‘source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

-~
5. This is a correct facility classification @y ON UCan not detcrmine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of pcrchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was 0 gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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PER(( ‘LOROETHYLENE DRY CLF" NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT  *~

COMPLIANCE INSPE_CTI;)?ECKLIST

COMFPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

ARS ID#: 84/ 233G pary. 7/9«9-/?7 TIME IN: /%A% TIME OUT: /.5?0
Drey Clecn, by W

FACILITY NAME: ’/SGVJ

|racmity LocaTiON: (/A5 S . R &Y

Tyue  FL. 33325

RESPONSTBLE OFFICIAL : _ /727hdin LWi/S07) pmons. 4 73 -84 8 ’
CONTACT NAME: Eammg PHONE: L2200 li
— — J — — '7;;5
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION:
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 day's prior Lo startup a d
2. Facility failed to 'noL';f}"DARx\/I to us: general permit ' ‘ a ' 1
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notiﬁé;—ui_- m that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriatc box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ .
1. Existing small area sour . a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 1<% gai - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 valiv:
both types. x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91; (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o
3. Existing large arca sour: . (El/ 4. New large area source ?g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <201 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr o' o
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,8C¢ Jl/\r transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr % >
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 ¢ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr w0 _
(constructed beforc 12/9/91" (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g §
o =

o

5. This is a correct factlity <lissification ay N QCan not determine "SQ'.
fa

If no, plcggsc/zhcck the appropriate classification: ‘
facilizy qualified for a gencral permit as number 3\ above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

6661 8 0 120

AIAIIDIY

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning -

facility was }‘{ 0 gallons.

1of5

Revised 8/1:/.7



C: G

[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Stbring perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? E{DN DN/AW
2. E\amxmng Lhc containers for leakagc" : _ , - E]/ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors e\cept during loadmg/unloadmg" ' E’{ C]N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containets for at ’ Z(

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ’ - ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber L/

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

H classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

./Ifclassiﬁcation 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large.area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? : @’(C]N
2. Equipped dr_v-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Y ON QON/A
3. Equipped thec condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the E/

condenser upon opening the door? aN OwN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated 8(

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? aN
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E]/

condenscr excecded 43°F? Y OGN Owa

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitorng aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after @/
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? anN

2 0f 5 Revised 8/11/97



-

L)

. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrature at the condenser
injet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiincs?

?N ON/A
| ON ON/A

B

N ON/A
N ON/A

A\

ay aNmﬁ
et

Oy ON UN/A

DYDNB@l

S ———

—

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3 :

W

~3

|| Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair fcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading inssruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports? '

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

of on

N

E]Y/EJN aN/A
m/ aN

ay aw
oy 0N
ay dw

Oy ON
ay an

8
€
>

8 R

Revised 8/11/%7
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Vo 1]

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained 2 leak lﬁg?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

“Halogen leak detector

-

=% an awa
@¢ an ava
@¢ ON Ona
= on Ova

E‘{ ON ON/A

Y QN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

lahysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

a
If usiog direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - M

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0¥ 0N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¢ On
By oN

Muck cookers CQ’/DN aN/A
Stills G(CIN anva
Exhaust dampers @{ ON ON/A
Diverter valves EB{ ON QN/A

Canridge filter housings B’Y/DN ON/A

o
o
=4

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ' Q N/@”

N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? ay QN
d. cht in a clean and secure alrea when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for 'accuraq by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Fuul R. She[tm

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

W/

Inspcctor’g‘gi gnature

4 0of 5

7/25/99

" Ditc of Inspection

7/}&/010 od

Approxin/mtc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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LCVISED LU/ LU/YE

¢ . BESTAVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT MU
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 3

FACILITY NAME: ’DN-/ C/QM é(/ &///r a2 | DATF;M
FACILITY LOCATION: (/RS S. & &4/ . ‘
Davie L. 33325

; _ =20 O¢/
Annual Reporting Period: S@,&f A 19 77 TO JQ,&;L F— o

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliageeWwith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES D_NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term Qf condition of the general pefmit that has not been in continuous compliance dun'hg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry- ilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AW f;UW‘ W/C on

Name (Please Print) &Si%n%”/‘ ly /b’b Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



- Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Flong
( - Department of Natural Resource Protection e
POLLUY ION PREVENTION AND REMEDIATION PROGRAMS DIVISION

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANAGEMENT ADDENDUM
TO
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

WASTE GENERATED
Waste Chemical name Storage | Disposal o Container Total Manthly Hauler Name
Type Method | Method F' | Size(Gal) Quantity Use
Code (Code") (Code®) or WT. (Gallons) (Gallons)
’ (LBS)
M3 Perchloroethylene ‘7 !/ 6 = [ / /¢ O <O fak /47 % Ae,e,m
L ' /-
NO Dry Cleaning Filters 03 | ¢ é |F 0% /Y//?' /\////l— gz !
l 2 2 (continued)
0l Tanks - Above Ground 0l Landfill - Govt or Priv. Hauler 15 Other Questioazble Treatment
02 Tanks - Betow Ground ' 02 Landfill - Generator Takes 16 Hazardous Wasie Transponer
03 40w 55-Gallon Drums 03  Buried on Property : {7  Surface Discharge
04 Sm. Size Containers (0-9 Gals.) 04  Pitor Pond 18 Open Buming
05 Open Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 05 Permited Hazardous Waste Facility ’ 19  Evaporation After Treatment
06 Piled on Ground, Floor, or Other Surface 06 Public Sewer 20 Used Oil Transporter
07 Garbage/Refuse Container 07  Septic Tank 21 Comimercial Lamdry Service-POTW
08 Lab Packs 08 Recycled or Reused 22 Metal Reclamanon/Retort
09 Other-Good Storage Method 09 Blended or Bumed for Fuel 23 Universal Wasee Rule Treatment
10 Pans Cleaner/Washer Machines 10 Hazardous Waste Incineration 24 CESQG Waste w0 HHW Collection CTR
11 Medium Conuainers (10 to 39 Gallons) 11 Deep Well Injection 25 Waste to Energy SW Incinerator
[2  Antifreeze Stored Separately/Labeled 12 Fileration Only
13 Bulk RCRA Waste Container 13 Onsite Neutralization Only i 3
[4  Wastewater Treamnent Unit O  Onsite
F  Off Site

Any other hazardous waste streams noted on property: M e
Total amount of hazardous waste generated per month: <O gallons.
Hazardous waste disposal manifests are maintained on-site for five years and are available upon request for Yes - DNo.
inspection.
Was any hazardous material/wasté discarded into dumpsters or refuse containers? OYes %
All secondary containment has sufficient volume to hold material required. OY/es DNo
Floor drains in 2 hazardous material handling, usage or storage area, which lead to drain field, septic tank or Yes DNo
storm water system, are secured or permanently sealed to prevent the release of hazardous matenals.
Hazardous waste containers in hazardous waste storage areas are properly labeled as hazardous waste; an @Y/es DNo

accumulation date is marked on the label; and the waste has not been stored on site for more than 180 days
(Small Quantity Generator) or 90 days (Generator) beyond the accumulation date. (Not applicable for
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators.)

A follow up inspection by Pollution Prevention Personnel, to.address possible enforcement activities, is
required at this site.

Comments:

OYes a{

PPRP FAX: 954-765-4804. For assistance, please call Al Gomez at 954-519-1259 or Abu Canady at 954-519-1225.



PERCHLOROETHYLE\E DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

| , COMPg@VCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %839 ‘Z% (‘;
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W, corvaL.uN'r/Drqu@:\i%é‘f'aa}D £ «
RE-INSPECTION a Sz B O
89,
% A,

ARS % Of) 2 3236 DATE: Oﬂ/ 3’/ 7 TIMED: /€< TIMEOUT. /8'€ <
FACILITY NAME: J”ff (fean éﬁ Wik,
252 ST RD. #24 Dawz/, F/. 3332 ¢

FACILITY LOCATION:

| PART I. NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

(28]

|
2
. New facility notified DA.RM 30 days prior to swartup a
a

. Facility failed 10 noufy DARM 10 use general permuit

———

|PART 0: CLASSIFICATION A ; ﬂ

Facility indicated oa notification form that it is:
(check appropniate box)

a
a

facility was _j9 (9 gallons.

A
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transter only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
_both types, x<140 gal/vr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. Necw large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200<x<1.800 gal/yt
Toth types, 140<x<1,300 galyr both types, 140<x<1,300 galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . .(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification FY aw
—“

' oo, please chack the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility excesds above limits and is not zligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

above

Ravised 10/28/96



|PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

___

C

L.

1
3.

4,

3.

Is the résponsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) oo -

Storing perchiorcethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious comtainers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Clesing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent- to-‘.a'oon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

‘@ay an x #/4
ay av , 4/
Ry aN

-yl

ay oN xna

——

%J»P.&RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complecte A and B bclow).

A. Has the responsible off’cml of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropﬁate vent coatrols?

2of ¢
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L. XY aN
1. Equippcd dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? XY AN Qwra
3. "Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirscted away ffom the
condenser upon oocrung the door? ay aN &wa
| 4. Measured and recorded the tempcramrc of the outlet exhaust stream of a r:fngera(ed )
condenser on a weskly basis? @Y ON
5. Rcpaired or adJuszed the ‘qummem within 24 hours if the C\haLSL temperature of the
condenser excaeded 43° : ¥y N
i . " .
i §. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had bezn completely charged? @Y i
R— — — e ——



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tzmperature on the outlet side of the qonacnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ®/Y AN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperamf: at the condenser
inlet and oudet waskly? - ng aN
Is the temperaturs dxﬂ'..mual equal to or greater than 20°F7 - Ry an

3. Measured and recarded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venung to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsarber? QY ON gva

Is the perc concentration equal-to or less than 100 ppm? _ “Qy AN

Fis

- Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsarber exhaust for measuring
perc concenirations is at least 8 duct diameters downsweam of any bend, contraction, .
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, fomracuon,

ar expansion; and downsueam from no other inlet? my an
5. Equipped Lransfcx machines (dryers, rec laimcrs, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? ' ay an §wa
6. Routed airflow fo the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy an WN/AJ
[PA.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS o : ' _J'

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Maintained recsipts foc pcré purchased? | ‘ lSrﬂ'V aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¥y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: |
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, @Y an
b. documentatan of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? o ay aw
4. Mainained calioration data? gor dicec: reading instraments aniy) ay N FEwa
5. Maintained exhaust duct moaitoring data oa pecc cancentratons? ay N x 'V/A
6. Mainained startup/shutdown/malfuncuon plan? ' v an
7. Maintained deviation reports? A : ay GNVV/A
Problem correcied? Qy av "U/A
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Co ady QN @N/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ . B
L. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly leak detection and repair inspection? :ﬂ’(\’ an 'l
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsitle official?

Visual examination (condensed sclvent on exterior surfaces)

' Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticzable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

" If using direct-reading iastrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b,

c.

d.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concenmratons in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after sach use

 (PID/FID oniy)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following arzas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings,

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

0y #/A

ay

ay
ay
ay
ay
ay

ON

N
aN
aw
aN
awN

couplings, and valves. EY anN | Muck cooker: Ay an
Door gaskets and seating - RY - ON Stills gy ON
Filter gaékes and seatng ®Y  ON Exhaust dampers ay DN/; ,l//ﬁ
Pumps @y ON Diverter valves ay  OnNg l///f
Solvent tanks and»comaincrs{ @Y C]N éartridgc filter housings K1Y anN
Water separatocs a4 anN
ALTHUR wirsonN
- Name of R;;ponsibi; Qfﬁcial -
OCTAVIAN OPEIS o2/sl77
- Inspe"tor s Name fPlease Pnnc) : Date of Inspection
4[? Auged 1778
‘Ins 946&' s Signature Apprdx&matc Date of Next Iuspection
|
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ’l@
RE-INSPECTION Q .((‘

/HI O <

FACILITY NAME /4 /L‘//Zu«.« /7 LU/X“J//V‘ %d?’z. “0/%_ <
| ; Y &

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /) 2 5~ 2 /2\»( HEY . Donie “%fé), | 9
= 4 R

. . Ry /?p

hdled 3 Wiko
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /A @A j( jf§ @ PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
T AT ——————
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | H
(check appropriate box)
l. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facilicy failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[ PART il: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 1. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
ransfer only, x <200 gal/vr ransfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q J
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/vr
wansfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility ctassification .NY N QCan not determine
(f no, please check the appropriate classification: ‘
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased withia the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{ 2,& Clallons

lof3 Revised 9/13/97



UPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aN &N/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON @N/Aa
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Wy aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? v an awnva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? : Jdy QN dN/A
pu— P ~

“PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A betow).

{f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber musit have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

|. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conwrols? _ gy an

[Be)

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? d{‘{ AN ON/A

)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awav from the
condenser upon opening the door? LY an ana

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy an

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43° F? : dy on awa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pertiod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? MIY aN

—

e —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:’
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? avy OanN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ ay axN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? dy aON awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN UN/A
[s the perc concentration equal o or less than (00 ppm? Ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy AN anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . i
condenser coils? Ay AN dN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnN/a
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
{. Maintained receipts for perc purchased” @y an
2. Maintained roliing monthiy total of perc consumption? ¥y an
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 qrs? or: By ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? &y an anA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy QAN A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an tha
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oy an
7. Maintained deviation reporis? ay an Hha
Problem corrected? Qv ON Mua
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy On EfN/A

(9%}
(o)

N
wn

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

|. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ty anN

3%

Has the facility maintained a leak log? & anN

[V3)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves By an ana Muck cookers Yy av ava
Door gaskets and seating Gy an awva Stills 'i’fY aN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating ldY N an/a Exhaust dampers gY aN aw/a
Pumps @’Y N ON/A Diverter valvés hY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Q’Y C]N UN/A Cartridge filter housings rl’{Y aN aN/A
Water separators oy an awa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ¥ l
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) v
Odor (noticeable perc odor) M
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a Iu/lq
¢
Halogen leak detector a /Ul A
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in+a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . ©ay ON
c. Inspected for |eak§ and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay adN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy 9N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

OCTAVIAY  OPRIS o5 Jo6/7P

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of [nspeétion

- Sy (777

{aspeetor’s Signature ~ Approximate Da;é of Next [nspection
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RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  $gp 1 ¢ 1997
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Monitoring

) ' & Mobile Sou
TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL . . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O ces
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSD4: O/ 2 336 D:&TE: 0&?//3”/? 7 TIMEIN: J//-©< TIMEOUT: /3 '€ <
FACILITY NAME: D"ff Cloaw b WL o

I FACILITY LOCATION: __}/ 2.8 2 ST. AD. #2Y . Doq/i_q/, F/, 332§

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ~ |

(check appropriate box)

L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B |

Facility indicated oa notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca source . Q 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
iranster only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr . both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification FY awN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facxhty was /90 gallons

——

—
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| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropnate ‘Boxes) o -

4 " ’
1. Stodng perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious comtainers? @y QN ¥ r‘/
2. Examining the containers for lezkage?” : - Ay ax x /”/Al r
3. Closing and securing mach.inc doors except during loading/unioading? ’ NY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to-disposal? M anN

w

. Mainwining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay. AN ﬁN/A

———

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | H
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been cheeked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigcrntc;d condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay ON

(2}

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loap vapor venting system? Ry AN aw/A

[o¥]

Equipped the cond_enéer with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ay ®wa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekly basis? ®y AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? [?IY QN

. Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? mY aN

20f4 evised 10/28/96



(93]

[

L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Iocat d

on dry-to-dry, reclaxch, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

I d
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

N\

Is the temperature differenial equal to or greater than 20°F? -

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration equal-to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling porton the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,-

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsiream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, ‘and washers) with mdmdual :

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

BY

¥y
Ry

ay

cay

ay

ay

anN

anN
ON

an ghva
an

anN

aN Mwa

aN ®vA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respoansible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts foc perc purchased? aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @y ON
3. Mainained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y aN
b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed wfin 5 days of receipt? Qy aN
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments anly) ay CIN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrauons? Qy AN x ”/A r
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y anN
7. Maintined deviation reports? ay an /. A
Problem correcied? Qy QN ///A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN ¥wa
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Daes the responsible official conduct a weskly leak detection and repair inspection? ;KfY OnN

Jof4
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c.
d.

€.

2. Which method of detection is used by the rcsponsxble official?
Visual cmmnauon (condensed solvent on exterior surfac~s)
Physical dctccuon (airflow-felt throuah gaskets)
Odor (naticeable pefc odor) g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading i'nstrumentation, is the equipment:

a. -Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b.

Calibrated against a standard gas pror to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ‘

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimeuric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

Water separators Y aN

H R R

O

ay

Qay
Qy
ay
ay
ay

couplings, and valves [X]Y aN ‘ Muck cookers Ay
Door gaskets and seating KY ON Stills Ry
Filter gaskets anc_i seaung @Y aN Exhaust dampers ay _
Pumps (;EfY ON Diverter valves ay
Solvent tanks and containers '@Y anN *Cartridge filter housings Y

y #/A

aN

o |
N
QN
ON
N

oN
aN
an, vA

any M
anN

——

A2THUR wirson

Name of Responsible Official

DCTHAVIAN OPR)S

Inspector’s Ng{ﬂease Pnnt)

olis]7 7

‘Ins &er's Slgnatun

Date of Inspection

Nuged 1778

40f4

Apprdsimate Date of Next Inspection
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. TYPEOFINSPECTION: \/  anNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] REAINSPECTION [T]
s [ TIME 1N 7-‘]0 TiMeEouT: /O] O ARSIy OH 2336

TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

DM (Hovos ¢  ~fox ¢
Do (/Qomvw /LQf G
/12 2 M A/,zf Y . Jo-s 0

ARTHUR WiLso

DATE:

SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHOME NUMBEER:

Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, ihe
comcgliance wich DEP Rule 62-215.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

RE
@f. facility is found 10 be in
f ‘ Based on the results of the compiiances requirements evaluated during this inspeciion, the {ollowing compiiance

discrzpancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

@"76 ¢
Cé/d/(/éy 1§ e Coteglion % %
/L / :%O % 6/\29
0w T, &
o 2 O
AN

COMMIENTS:

iz Anntal Compliznce Certification form has 5e2n properly centifizd 2nd submicad w0 the nspecior. -

/% /777

NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(.—\prproxim::tc)

OCTAL I OPR/IS

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Please Print)

[NSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:

”/ﬂv/ PHONE NUMBE_R;/?J“ :7/ A7~/ 0

Revised 10/96

g:AZol’_Z.




amsms O 2336 W Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
%}‘ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIQN‘ FORM

FACILITY NAME: SJ/L?L&LM {7 W",&«(/v\ DATE: 05'\{25/@,5

FACILITY LOCATION: [/ 2 8 2 ﬂJ 1 7Y - Aa/n.e

7

Annual Reporting Period: _ /@t;/ 19797 1O /&éi’y’ w 7P

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES UNo
[f NO, complete the following: ﬁ
#1. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period s{t'& above:
% 4 <
LA
¢% 7, L-
Exact period of non-compliance: from : to 2 O /L ‘A%
B i
| | . %%y % O
Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: S D
% %
: . e, 0.,
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : Ry 2y

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, {00 ga//ons per year for dry-to dry facilities or {,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /fl RTHU IQ Wil Son afq:%/q#rﬂ/o ~ 520-7¢

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬂcatlon requxrements [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of 2



D COUNTY

o [

Department of Natural Resource Protection
: Air Quality Division

September 09, 1997

Sandy Bowman

Mobile Source Section, BAMMS
Air Resource Management Bureau
2600 Blairstone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 33299-2400

Dear Ms. Bowman,

RECE]V ED ' Fort Lauderdale, L 33501

(954) 519-1220 o FAX (954) 519-1495

SEP 1 6 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sourceg

In accordance with the Agreement for Title V Funding for Air Pollution Control for Broward
County, please find enclosed the Inspection Summary Reports for the Dry Cleaner Air Quality
General Permit inspections conducted during the month of August.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 954-519-1208.

Sincerly,

Jarref{ A. Mack \
Manager, Stationary Source Section

cc: Title V file

BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS — An Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider of Services

Norman Abramowitz  Scott . Cowan Suzanne N. Gunzburger llene Lieberman Lori Nance Parrish - Sylvia Poitier  John E. Rodstrom, Jr.

World Wide Web: hitp://www.co.broward.fl.us/dnrp
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
" ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DM . C /féau é,q w,{/W DATE: ae?//s'/f/’?'.
] —J - I E—
FACILITY LOCATION: . /2 & 2 5‘/.9/{_0 KJ:/ 2 PY » /)af_mb?/, /‘/Q/u‘aéo( 33325

Annual Reporting Period: | ”,u/qu—j 19 77 10 //»u]q,w\//z ' 1998

Based on each term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MyEs - LINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dun'hg Lﬁf%or&}g erod stated above:

IVED

Exact period of non-compliance: frorﬁ to ' '@fﬂ 1.6 1997

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . Bureau of Air Monitoring
' - & Mobile Sources
Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annucl consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gcllons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsBLE oFricia: AR THUR Wi SoN ¢ &LQ cwl ,@W € 97

Name (Please Print) . Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l of 2 .




INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN: [l O TIMEOUT: /) ed - AIRS ID2:_ 0112 3236

TYPE OF FACILITY: )) (,@@QM A 4 — P.u C. g

FACILITY NAME: D! J C,@eo/u éq’ W/r/@)v\—t DATE: (’a’//s /7 177

FACILITY LOCATION: 1Li_s 2 ST RD. #J’9 , /){)ww'_q Flogda BZ325

responsisLE oFriciaL:, ARTHUR ], WjLsor PHONE NUMBER(7S 7] ¥ 73 ~Po <P

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is tound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative-Code (F.A.C.).
D Based .on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: | 4
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM "FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/;a/é(:? Ay oo @“7/60*’“

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submited 10 the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /{‘Mq,u/\/(» /778
’ (Approximate)

inspECTION conpuctep By: (2 C 7/ V/ AV OPR/S

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //%;\ B . PHONE NUMBER: (7\.5 (// .S /? ‘—/72 Z
/ Page 2 05_2_. _ Revised 10796




7

SKENDER: compLY

B Complete items 1, 2, ... .,
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

IRVIY |

so that we can return the card to you.
.

Or on the front if space permits.

Print your name and address on the reverse

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

pIete A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B

D wlilsSon
DAgent

ature
& w L&W O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

D. ls delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS ID # 0112336001AG
~ARTHUR J WILSON
‘DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
. 11252 STATE ROAD #84 3. Service Type
DAVIE FL 33325 Certified Mail  [J Express Malil
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.op.

4. Restricted [Pelivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 9520 0020 93727323

_PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Servic

=

-]

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail OnLy; No Insurance Coverage Prqvideq)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota’ = -~

Recl 10
ARTHURJ W

7000 0520 0020 9372 9323

~

AIRS ID # 0112336001AG
ILSON

“'See Réverse for Instructions |

|
-
;



<

SENDER: COMPre - o o

- U ian 12 e p v e
£ 'SS3HUAY NHN13Y 40 LHOMN IHL OL
3dOI3ANT 40 JOL 1V HIMOILS FoVId

T SRS

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

" ON ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B Print your namé and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the.mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

B. Rate of Delivery
AL TC] |
[ Agent

O o b——
X ‘W [] Addressee

1" Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112336

" DRY'CLEAN BY WILSON
" ARTHUR J WILSON

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

At

11252 STATE ROAD #84

DAVIE FL 33325

3. Service Type . [

J Certified Mail O] Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0000 0026 Y/26 (LbHEB o

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

i
102595-99-M- 1789 /(
f

U.S. Postal Service
" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_-(Domestic Mail Only; No _Insurance'Cdverage Provided)

ot BTN » : . e
[
[
~0
-
-a Postage | $ ’
n
? Certified Fee ,

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here M

ﬂ {Endorsement Required)
[  Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)

DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
ARTHUR J WILSON
11252 STATE ROAD #84
DAVIE FL 33325

AIRS 1D # 0112336

>rse for instructions




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

ICompIete nes T andlorz Tor adamonal servuces .
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

a'Write "Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was dellvered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artlcle Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0112336
ARTHUR J WILSON
ARTHUR J WILSON
11252 ST RD #84
DAVIE FL 33325

jaﬂAr;lzcleér:lELn)ber AZ 3?’6
,m:Certiﬁed

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered

O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivery

P e

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Slgnature (Address or‘Agent)
X

PS Form 381 1, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e ——

.

R

US Postal Service

Do not use for Intemation:

aL5 302 396 .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

[Qant tn

ARTHUR J WILSON
ARTHUR J WILSON
11252 ST RD #84
DAVIE FL 33325

Certified Fee

AIRS ID#: 0112336

al Mail (See reverse)

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

)

2/7¢/?7




T N

T

T /;!
% SENDER: ‘ L
T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. , | also wish to receive the,
® mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. : following services (for an
@  wPrint your name and address on the reverse of thls form 80 that we can return this extra fee): \ ;
2 cadioyou. ) : g‘“
©  wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address s I
[4 rmit. .
° Ialerite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De||ve Ty ‘%(
£ ®The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - " ps
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %‘
o :
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ' 2
] Z333613/76 €|
£ ARTHUR J WILSON AIRSID 0112336 4b. Service Type %
o . ES
; MICHAEL ] WILSON O Reglstefed lE5CG rified oy
@ 2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE | O Express Mail . O Inswred £
@ TAMPA FL 33610 O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss 0 COID 2
- ]
[=] . -,
2 7. Date‘of Dehvery 7 3
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if reques - ‘
’ and fee is paid) '.._:
5 6. Signatyrd: JAddressee gept) “
2 &
@ g N B}
~ PS Form 3811, December 1994\ 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Re} ceipt
' &3

"Z 333 k13 17k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.
AIRS ID 0112336
ARTHUR J WILSON
MICHAEL J WILSON
2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33610

Postage 3

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




x - . s wim s % - & Dl el,” e S - r
SENDER: B °‘e¢”ama*°doﬂaﬂoawnepmﬂ

o~

i” s Complete items T anwui 2 i dGUILOIE, dar vivae. hlso wish to receive the

@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | tollowing services (for an (
3 -Pnrg your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee): . |
e card to you. Q
% -Anrach t¥ns form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘E’ =
© - permit,

o "Write"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery “,‘,’
£ ®The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
3 3. Ariicle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number k: }
3 S ARSID# 0112336, | 2 /74 OS2 2/7 € |
g DRY CLEAN BY WILSON : 4b. Service Type ‘E {
8 ARTHUR J WILSON 0O Registered \ﬁ\Cerﬁﬁed .‘; [
§ 11252 STATE ROAD #84 O Express Mail O Insured 5 (
= DAVIE FL 33325 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD 32 E
=) 7. Da%of Delivery 8
> . , 3!
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested € |
o and fee is paid) 8|
o -

5 6. Signatur GAddresse e orAgent) 1
2 _xQ S o
~ PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

i P 374 D52 217 “?\
U Postal Service (/\ i
Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

) AIRSID # 01 12336
DRY CLEAN BY WILSON

ARTHUR J WILSON _
11252 STATE ROAD #84 . Sl
DAVIE FL33325

Postage >

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

(PS Form 3800, April 1995



| |

9 SENDER' .
© =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addilional services. | 1 also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
] -glrndt l);o;; I:mrma and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee): (
- . @

. % l:;tsglr: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address %

s Write ‘Retum Receipt Requested” on the mail below the articl b i i 2

E aThe Retum Receipt wxlles?mw 12 whgm 1?1:‘ :In?éieeo\enase g;weere% z';\?! :‘I'I:;n d:tre 2. [ Restricted Delwery ‘2(
5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%[
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numbe, 8[
- — s <
s e AIRS ID# 011233% 2333é/3 ‘ég £l
E  DR%:CLEAN BY WILSON 4b. Service Type 2
8 ARTHUR J WILSON O Registered /&Cerﬁﬁed ':[
m 11252 STATE ROAD #84 O Express Mail 0O Tnsured 5[
= DAVIE FL 33325 : O Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
Q 7. Dajtq? Delivery '3
- 5T 2
= 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested %
&, and fee is paid) a2
5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) -
3 °

7’ : ) x &4{&/\ _ I

i PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receith

Z 333 bL3 4b8 O\V\
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Maul

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Ma|| /.Ss,h% '3"6?1”2’336

DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
ARTHUR J WILSON

11252 STATE ROAD #84 -
DAVIE FL 33325

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Z 333 b13 736
US Postai Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provuded

: Dry Clean by Wilson

" Michael J. Wilson
11252 State Road 84
Davie, Florida 33325

1"udiaye

ATRS T0# 0113336

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

§
I

completed on the reverse side?

AD

Is your RETU

SENDER:

oo

ey

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

#Print your name and eddress on the reverse of this form so thal
card to you.

= Attach this fonn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spaoe does not

rmit.

pe
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the article number.

sThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

we can return this

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:
Dry Clean by Wilson
Michael J. Wilson -
11252 Staté'Road 84
Davie, Florida 33325

ATRS T0% 012336

4a, Amcle Number

7 3336/3730

4b. Service Type
O Registered m:ertiﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Deliyery

CR20-52

5. Received By: (Print Name) -

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Slgn re: (Agdresgee rAgent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




: First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permiit No.

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

® ,
sz :
et % |m |
DARM/MOB' %%Qh ‘:2‘ ~ l |
paRMO3 LE SOURCE CONTRo[. PROGRAM % % »
WAL oo ENVIRONMENTAL pROTED o p 2 )
AIL STATION 5510 N €% =2
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ' 3% <

TALLAHASSEE . FLORIDA 32399-2400-

llI“IIIllvllli“l|!'llvi|tlll|lllIIl'Hll”!”ll“lll””ll“HI



— — - N — —

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: _ .
s Complete items 1-afid/or 2 for additional services.
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

# Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you. .

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mit.

pel
s Write "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

and the date

/§. _Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0112336
DRY CLEAN BY WILSON

MICHAEL j WILSON
2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE -
.. TAMFA IL 33325 ’

//.

4a. Article Number

z 223 /3 267

4b. Service Type E\

O Registered Certified
0O Express Mail - /00 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of D%ivegé _ 07/ 4/‘ %

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only If requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: Addressee or Agent)

X NN IR

il v i i

H i1
1 o Ty
it

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Y

LY
Z 333 b1L3

US Postal Ser'se...,
Receint for Certified

DRY CLEAN BY WILSON .
MICHAEL ] WILSON

2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33325

AIRS ID# 0112336

387

Mail

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




e —— e e e 2

vunpited on the reverse side?

TURN ADDRE

Is your

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so ‘that we can retum this

card to you.

®Attach this fon'n to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

~ @Write “Refum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the atticle number
lThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and.the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0112336
ARTHUR J WILSON

MICHAEL J WILSON

2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33325

4a. Article Number

(3/65

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss (1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

2798

5" Received By: (Print Narne)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

. J X
PS Form 3811, December 1994 N>

1025959780179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

[

US Postal Service

ARTHUR J WILSON
MICHAEL J WILSON

TAMPA FL 33325

Postage

- 2 333 613 1bS

Receipt for Certified Mail

- M Incuranca Nnvarana Pravided,

2601 EAST HENRY AVENUE

AIRS ID 01 12336

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




(

N .
| SENDER: Wt

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ]
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

- O
R Print your name and address on the reverse ; [/) 4

so that we can return-the'card to you. c. Siz Z“"e . / — O Agent
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, n
if s i P : X m’ O Addressee

or on the front if space-permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

’ AIRSID # 0112336
DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
\ ARTHUR J WILSON -
\ 11252 STATE ROAD #84 3. Service Type
DAVIE FL 33325 A Certified Mail [ Express Mail .
’ [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
l Article Number (Copy from service label)
|2 333 (67 214
; PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt * 102595-99-M-1789
\

—_— - [Ep—

Z 333 kb7 aasélooo
US Postal Service a

Receipt for Certitied Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
- -AIRS 1D # 01 12336

DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
ARTHUR ] WILSON . , : ‘
11252 STATE ROAD #84

DAVIEFL33325 . . . -

Postage : 3

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, ,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




- 0} adojaaua o doj Jano auu 1B p|o4

SENDER: ﬂ I also wish to receive the

S

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

o
‘ 2" ggmg:g{2 ftorns ;‘Ta‘f./ggg for additional services.. following services (for an
3 ] Prir&t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):
4 card 1o you.
Q  wAttach t{]is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
[ permit. . .
o " Wite "Retum Reg:efpt.Rert]:uesred" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
) £ [ ] ‘ggﬁvl:‘%tgrn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
c
6 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Atticle €,
T RS TD # 0112338 ‘7&/2 742
4 AIRS ID # 0112336
] © DRY CLEAN BY WILSON 4b Serwce Type
) E ARTHUR J WILSON O Registered - X Certified
J g I])l,zf\sliESEéTE ROAD #84 (J Express Mail O3 Insured
% . .
i 33325 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
[ 7. Date cﬁive
Dv — e = . . . ) C 3
E 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
2 and fee is paid)
w
@ 6. Slgn resse Cger%_v /(f
! E <.
J 2 PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595.98-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt

~Z7 D094 212 742 905
US Postal-Service, .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[sentto

AIRSID # 0112336
DRY CLEAN BY WILSON
ARTHUR J WILSON
11252 STATE ROAD #84
DAVIE FL 33325

cenmea ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




[a] [
357046
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

Vv
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112236
VALETERIA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

BARBARA KOFFLEN
339 NW 40TH AVENUE
PLANTATION FL 33317

}

s
4

Y
ERE

i
e

FOR GOVERNMENT USF-ONLED

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bio "

Fund: 20-2-035001 © =+
Obj.: 002273

i

| T




{Lur uct (;l

—

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 8 9 9 4 3
Y '

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label *

( AIRS ID # 0112236
VALETERIA CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

BARBARA KOFFLER P v i
\ 339 NW 40TH AVE. Fund: 20-2-035001
| PLANTATION FL 33317 Obj.: 002273

22930




@EEZE Jue)
%\f%ﬁ A, Rend] 7

Plodelins F-32317

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070




)

™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /
332850

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can beﬁund below on your mailing label.

2
Bufeau 2 ? m F‘"‘ .
Do NOT Remove Label Mob/'/ I MO ' 7 o m
e Soy, Nito, i W éf) <
AIRS ID # 0112336 Foag & N aem
o
DRY CLEAN BY WILSON FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLYE®® | X
ARTHUR J WILSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
11252 STATE ROAD #84 Fund: 20-2-035001

DAVIE FL 33325 Obj.: 002273




- M S e —— T

ot TTe o T

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March- 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constltutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. .
’ V323758

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check:and
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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Department of
Environmental Protection

_ Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 31, 2001

Mr. Arthur J. Wilson
Dry.Clean By Wilson
11252 State Road 84
Davie, Florida 33325

Dear Mr. Wilson:

- Thank you for your letter informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility Dry Clean By Wilson is now a drop store. We received your letter on January 30 and
changed your facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written -
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15-and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Dry Clean By Wilson (AIRS ID #0112336) was in operation in 2000, the fee is due.

For your convenience, another invoice along with a self-addressed envelope will be
mailed to you next week. If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance,
please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sewdbadecr i

Sandra Bowman
- Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process”
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